

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7163 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS Appellant(s)

Versus

EX.L/Nk GUNPAL SINGH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Taking into consideration all the facts of the case, particularly the fact that the respondent was discharged from military service, in the year 2003, after rendering 15 years and 11 months of service, on the ground of medical disability, we see no reason to interfere in this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the question of law open.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,
April 25, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7163/2008

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EX. L/NK GUNPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis appeal is dismissed, leaving the question of law open, in
terms of the signed order placed on the file.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)